



SUNSHINE CAPITAL LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)
CIN : L65993DL1994PLC060154

Mob. : +91-9891709895
+91-8800446397
Ph. : +91-11-23582393

Regd. Office :
209, Bhanot Plaza - II
3, D. B. Gupta Road
Paharganj, New Delhi - 110055
E-mail : sunshinecl@rediffmail.com
sunshinecapital95@gmail.com
Website : sunshinecapital.in

To,
Department of Corporate Service
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Date: - 13-11-2018

Sub: - Filing of clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results published in the newspaper for the quarter ended 30.09.2018 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of News Papers- Dainik Mahalakshmi Bhagyodaya (Hindi News Paper) and Money Makers (English News Paper) dated 13-11-2018 in which Unaudited Financial Results of the company has been published for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018, as approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12-11-2018..

You are requested to take on your records and acknowledge the same.

For Sunshine Capital Limited

Surendra Kumar Jain
(Director)
DIN: 00530035
Address: 555 , Double Story,
New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi 110060

Encl: As above

Rs 1,999 on international routes," said its Indian joint venture AirAsia India, according to a report from news agency IANS.

The cities covered

and the AirAsia app.

The AirAsia offer is open till 18 November 2018 and applicable on travel from 6 May 2019 to 4 February 2020.

According to AirAsia's website, the Rs 399 fares are applicable on the Indore to Hyderabad and Ranchi to Kolkata routes. Starting fares on other routes include

up for grabs in its latest discount offer, selling flight tickets from Rs 1,313 (all inclusive). GoAir's offer ends on 18 November. The travel

Oil prices climb after 10 days of losses

New Delhi: Oil climbed after a record run of losses as Saudi Arabia said it will reduce crude sales in December and speculation rose that OPEC and its allies will cut output next year. While futures in New York climbed as much as 1.3 percent on Monday, they are still down about 20 percent from a 2014-high reached early last month. Top OPEC member Saudi Arabia said it'll curb exports by 500,000 barrels a day next month, and a committee of the Organization of Petroleum Exporting Countries and its partners warned over the weekend that it might need "new strategies," raising the prospect of a wider cut in 2019.

SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC000154

Regd. Off: 209 Bhanot Plaza II, 3 D B Gupta Road New Delhi- 110055

Corporate office: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, First Floor Fair Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005

Email Id: sunshinacapital95@gmail.com, Website: www.sunshinacapital.in Ph: 011- 23582393

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operation	51,65,322	-	13,98,935	51,65,322	27,84,347	45,54,914	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	44,79,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,555	21,82,725	3,43,440	
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	44,79,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,555	21,82,725	3,43,440	
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	44,79,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,555	21,82,725	2,05,582	
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	44,79,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,555	21,82,725	2,05,582	
6	Paid up equity share capital	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02	
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02	

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are for and on behalf of board of directors of

For SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED

SD/-

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN

(DIRECTOR)

DIN: 05930035

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12.11.2018

SHRI NIWAS LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L55993DL1984PLC019141

Regd. Off: 47/16, Rajendra Place Metro Station, New Delhi-110086

Email Id: shriniwaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.shriniwasleasingfinance.com

Ph: 011- 25815488

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operation	2,24,253	-	8,90,654	2,24,253	11,80,654	61,654	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(3,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	(3,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	(3,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	(3,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	
6	Paid up equity share capital	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.86)	(1.05)	0.21	(1.93)	0.36	(0.36)	
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.86)	(1.05)	0.21	(1.93)	0.36	(0.36)	

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.shriniwasleasingfinance.com).

For and on behalf of board of directors of

For SHRI NIWAS LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

SD/-

VIRENDRA JAIN

Managing Director

DIN: 05930078

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12.11.2018



Old ladies arriving for voting at a polling box Election.

ABHIJIT TRADING CO

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC241785

Regd. Off: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Fair Road, W.E.A Karol

Bagh, New Delhi 110005

Email Id: abhijittrading@gmail.com, Website- www

Ph: 011-23537497

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operation	12,17,371	12,17,371	12,17,371	12,17,371	12,17,371	12,17,371	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	10,24,531	8,44,546	16,75,68	
6	Paid up equity share capital	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	0.11	0.70	0.44	0.11	
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	0.11	0.70	0.44	0.11	

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.abhijittrading.in).

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12.11.2018

Money makers Delhi, 13/11/2018

सूचना पाकर पहुंचा पुलिस ने मृत मजदूर के शव को पोस्टमॉर्टम के लिए भेज दिया है। हादसा स्योहरा थाना क्षेत्र में हुआ है। यहाँ सोमवार को अवध शगर मिल का वाटर टैंक अचानक फट गया। हादसे की सूचना मिलते ही प्रशासन में हड़कंप मच गया। हिमाचल प्रदेश का रहने वाले मजदूर सरले पाल की इस हादसे में मौत हो गई। जबकि 3 मजदूर घायल हो गए। इस बाबत मिल प्रबंधक सुखवीर ने बताया कि वाटर टैंक फटने से एक मजदूर की मौत हो गई है। पुलिस अभी इस हादसे की जांच कर रहे है। अभी ये पता नहीं चल सका है कि हादसे कैसे हुआ है। इस घटना के बाद नौके पर जिला प्रशासन की टीम पहुंच रही है। घटना को लेकर मिल अधिकारी अभी कुछ भी नहीं बत रहे हैं। वहीं जीएम सुखवीर सिंह ने मृतक के परिवार के लिए 5 लाख मुआवजे का प्लान किया है। साथ ही कहा है कि परिवार के एक सदस्य को मिल में नौकरी दी जाएगी।

मौत का शव रोज़ नए नए परिवार के प्रधानी अन्नु भाई सोमपुरा ने अपने परिसर में खुले मैदान में नक्काशी करके रखे गए पथरों की

नक्काशी का 50 प्रतिशत पूरा हो गया है। इसका मतलब कि पहली मौत का पूरा हो गया है हमें उम्मीद है कि अयोध्या



15 वें वित्त आयोग के अध्यक्ष, श्री एन एनडीएमए द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से आयोजित सिंह प्रधान मंत्री के अतिरिक्त प्रधान सचिव

SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED							
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC089754							
Regd. Off: 205 Shant Plaza II, 3 D B Ujja Road New Delhi- 110055							
Corporate office: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, First Floor, Fair Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005							
Email id: sunshinecapital95@gmail.com, Website: www.sunshinecapital.in Ph: 011- 23582398							
Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the three month ended			For the six month ended		Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operation	51,68,322	-	13,99,935	91,85,321	27,84,347	65,58,614
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	44,75,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,855	21,82,725	3,43,440
3.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	44,75,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,855	21,82,725	3,43,440
4.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	44,75,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,855	21,82,725	2,05,587
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	44,75,713	(5,70,058)	12,58,484	39,05,855	21,82,725	2,05,587
6.	Paid up equity share capital	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000
7.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held, on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.sunshinecapital.in).

Place : New Delhi
 Dated: 12.11.2018

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN
 (DIRECTOR)
 DIN : 00530030

SHRI NIWAS LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED							
CIN: L65993DL1984PLC019141							
Regd. Off: 47/18, Rajendra Place Metro Station, New Delhi-110005							
Email id: shriniwaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.shriniwasleasingfinance.com							
Ph: 011- 25815485							
Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the three month ended			For the six month ended		Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operation	2,24,253	-	2,90,854	2,24,253	19,85,854	61,664
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax, and exception items	(2,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,302)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	(2,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,302)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)
4.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	(2,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,302)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	(2,44,562)	(4,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,302)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)
6.	Paid up equity share capital	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000
7.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.09)	(0.10)	0.21	(0.19)	0.36	(0.36)
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.09)	(0.10)	0.21	(0.19)	0.36	(0.36)

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held, on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.shriniwasleasingfinance.com).

For and on behalf of board of directors of
 For SHRI NIWAS LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

VIRENDRA JAIN
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00530878

Place : New Delhi
 Dated: 12.11.2018

STERLING

Regd. Office: K-40, CONNA
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited
 and Half Year end

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quar or 30.09.2018 (Una)
1.	Total income from operations	14
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	7
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic Diluted	

* not annualised

Notes:

- The standalone financial results of Sterling months ended 30 September 2018 have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 108, 'Operating Segments' and Revenue from operations for the half year Tax (GST) which was applicable from 1 July 2018. The financial results for the half year ended 30 September 2018 is not comparable with the financial results for the corresponding period of the previous year.
- The Company has opted to publish standalone financial results for the half year ended 30 September 2018 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Standalone unaudited results of the half year ended 30 September 2018 are also available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and

Place: Faridabad
 Date : 12.11.2018

Dainik Mahalaxmi Delhi
 13/11/2018